## U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT & FORESTS DAMAN & DIU

## No. DCF/DMN/343/2012-13/784

Dated: 13 /02/2013.

## NOTIFICATION

Approval of Chief Conservator of Forests / Secretary (Environment & Forests), Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli, is hereby conveyed for constitution of a committee, consisting of following members for purchase of goods, tender opening and evaluation for the Department of Environment & Forests, Daman:

- Deputy Conservator of Forests, Daman 1.
- 2. Veterinary Officer, Daman
- Range Forest Officer, Daman 3.
- 4. Upper Division Clerk, Forest / Agriculture, Daman
- Member Secretary
- Member
- Member
- Member

The committee shall be authorized to decide about the purchases having estimated value below ₹ 5.00 Lakh (Five Lakh Only) and shall observe all the conditions mentioned in the Order No. 3/1/2005-FD/BUD/Vol-I/1179 dated: 10/12/2010 of Joint Secretary (Finance), Daman and other such orders / guidelines issued by Administration of Daman & Diu from time to time.

This is issued with the approval of the Chief Conservator of Forests / Secretary (Environment & Forests), Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Daman vide Dairy No. 430 dated: 07/01/2013.

Deputy Secretary (F Daman & Diu, Daman

To,

- 1) The Deputy Conservator of Forests, Daman & Diu, Daman.
- 2) The Veterinary Officer, Daman.
- 3) The Range Forest Officer, Daman.
- 4) The Upper Division Clerk, Forest Department, Daman.
- 5) The Upper Division Clerk, Agriculture Department, Daman.

Copy to,

- The Chief Conservator of Forest, DD & DNH, Daman for information, please.
- 2. The Director of Accounts, Daman for information.
- 3. The DIO, NIC, Daman with a request to upload this Notification in official